## Monroe Boettcher Wood Badge Scholarship Application PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

DATE:

The purpose of this scholarship is to provide support to adult Scouters, from Three Harbors Council, who need financial assistance, to attend a Wood Badge course.

Monroe Boettcher was a Scouter who had been very active in Scouting and especially Wood Badge. Upon his death, money was donated to create a fund that would help make the Wood Badge experience possible for interested adults regardless of their financial circumstances. This program is not intended to provide the entire Wood Badge course fee, but to provide the means for the adult Scouter to attend based on need.

All information provided will be held in the strictest of confidence. The scholarships awarded are transmitted directly to the Council hosting the Wood Badge course.

## RETURN TO: THREE HARBORS COUNCIL, 7500 GREEN BAY RD., SUITE LL101, KENOSHA, WI 53142, ATTN: WOOD BADGE SCHOLARSHIP – CONFIDENTIAL

Unit #:	District:		
Sc	outer's Name:		
	Address:		
(	City, State, Zip		
E	-mail Address		
Р	rimary Phone:		
Total Yearly Family Income:			

Reason for requesting a scholarship application:

Vood Badge Course D	Details:			
Course #:	6-636-22	Dates:	August 26-28, & Sep	tember 24-25, 2022
Host Council: Three Harbors Council				
Amount Chartere	will provide toward d Partner or Unit v g and amount of s	will provide:		
Approved By:		Date	2:	Awarded Amount
Approved By:		Date	e:	
Approved By:		Date	9:	